



* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation*
2021.3200	cereals and bakery products	milk ingredient undeclared on crunchy cereal flakes and chocolate from France	18/06/2021	Spain	alert notification	à étiqueter
2021.3191	cereals and bakery products	Ochratoxin A in organic oats from Lithuania	18/06/2021	Germany	alert notification	5 µg/kg
2021.3190	cereals and bakery products	Glycidyl fatty acid esters in strawberry cream cookies from Saudi Arabia via Denmark and the Netherlands	18/06/2021	Germany	alert notification	-
2021.3144	cereals and bakery products	Mold growth on wheat buns with vanilla cream	17/06/2021	Denmark	information notification for follow-up	-
2021.3100	cereals and bakery products	undeclared allergen milk in chapati bread	15/06/2021	Sweden	alert notification	à étiqueter
2021.3093	cereals and bakery products	Aflatoxins in organic popcorn maize from Turkey	15/06/2021	Germany	alert notification	B1 = 2 µg/kg ΣAfla = 4 µg/kg
2021.3074	cereals and bakery products	pesticides in rice from the UK	14/06/2021	Denmark	information notification for attention	0,01 mg/kg
2021.3201	compound feeds	Ruminant DNA in feed for trout from Belgium	18/06/2021	Belgium	information notification for attention	-
2021.3181	compound feeds	presence of unauthorized color additives in dog chews	18/06/2021	Spain	border rejection notification	Non autorisé
2021.3142	compound feeds	zinc in compound feed for pigs from Estonia	17/06/2021	Lithuania	information notification for follow-up	120 mg/kg
2021.3052	confectionery	too high content of trans fatty acids in biscuit cookies from Poland	14/06/2021	Lithuania	information notification for follow-up	2g/100g
2021.3101	crustaceans and products thereof	Vibrio parahaemolyticus in frozen whole giant tiger shrimps (Penaeus monodon) from Bangladesh	15/06/2021	France	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g
2021.3062	crustaceans and products thereof	E 120 in shrimps from Guyana	14/06/2021	Netherlands	border rejection notification	Non autorisé
2021.3123	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	unauthorised novel food ingredient cannabidiol (CBD) in CBD oil from Czech Republic	16/06/2021	Slovakia	information notification for follow-up	-
2021.3103	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	unauthorised novel food ingredient CBD	15/06/2021	Slovakia	information notification for follow-up	-



*** Informations fournies par Phytocontrol**

Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation*
2021.3084	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	unauthorised novel food cannabidiol (CBD) oil from the Netherlands	14/06/2021	Belgium	information notification for follow-up	-
AA21.2807	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Suspected presence of unauthorized colour E127 in food supplement	14/06/2021	Belgium	information notification for attention	Non autorisé
2021.3197	eggs and egg products	Salmonella Enteritidis in eggs (found on eggshells) from Poland	18/06/2021	Poland	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2021.3125	feed materials	Salmonella in meat meal for pet food	16/06/2021	Italy	information notification for follow-up	Non détecté/25g
2021.3086	feed materials	Salmonella enterica ser. anatum and Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis in poultry meal from the United Kingdom	14/06/2021	Belgium	information notification for follow-up	Non détecté/25g
2021.3083	feed materials	unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos-methyl (0.13 mg/kg - ppm) in barley from Belgium	14/06/2021	Belgium	information notification for follow-up	0,01 mg/kg
2021.3165	fish and products thereof	Listeria monocytogenes present in seafood	17/06/2021	Netherlands	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2021.3160	fish and products thereof	Salmonella Infantis in frozen fish (Gourami) from Vietnam	17/06/2021	Norway	information notification for follow-up	Non détecté/25g
2021.3129	fish and products thereof	mercury in smoked Marlin fillet from Spain	16/06/2021	Italy	alert notification	1 mg/kg
2021.3128	food additives and flavourings	Unauthorized substance ethylene oxide in organic guar gum from India	16/06/2021	Germany	alert notification	0,01 mg/kg
2021.3174	food contact materials	Melamine products with bamboo fibers sold on UK web shop	18/06/2021	Belgium	information notification for follow-up	-
2021.2949	fruits and vegetables	Exceeded limit of Sulphur dioxide in Lotus rootlet from Thailand	18/06/2021	Denmark	information notification for attention	-
2021.3168	fruits and vegetables	Cypermethrin in chilli peppers from Uganda	17/06/2021	Belgium	border rejection notification	0,5 mg/kg
2021.3164	fruits and vegetables	Undeclared sulfur dioxide in dried shiitake mushrooms from Netherlands	17/06/2021	Denmark	alert notification	à étiqueter - 100 mg/kg
2021.3159	fruits and vegetables	Oxamyl in fresh cucumber from Italy	17/06/2021	Croatia	information notification for attention	0,01 mg/kg
2021.3138	fruits and vegetables	Methomyl in Carambola from Brazil	16/06/2021	Netherlands	alert notification	0,01 mg/kg



* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation*
2021.3121	fruits and vegetables	Chlorpropham in oranges from Egypt	16/06/2021	Italy	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2021.3117	fruits and vegetables	Pesticide residue of chlorpyrifos in red grapefruits from Turkey	16/06/2021	Croatia	information notification for attention	0,01 mg/kg
2021.3109	fruits and vegetables	Methomyl and Thiamethoxam in carambolas from Brazil	16/06/2021	Norway	information notification for attention	0,01 mg/kg 0,01 mg/kg
2021.3097	fruits and vegetables	Acetamidrid in fresh pepper	15/06/2021	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	0,3 mg/kg
2021.3096	fruits and vegetables	unauthorised substances chlorpyrifos in sliced black olives from Egypt	15/06/2021	Cyprus	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2021.3092	fruits and vegetables	Oxamyl in fresh okras from Jordan.	15/06/2021	Germany	information notification for attention	0,01 mg/kg
2021.3091	fruits and vegetables	Acetamidrid, Pyridaben and Buprofezin in fresh peppers from Turkey	15/06/2021	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	0,3 mg/kg 0,3 mg/kg 0,01 mg/kg
2021.3090	fruits and vegetables	Pyridaben in fresh pepper from Turkey	15/06/2021	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	0,3 mg/kg
2021.3080	fruits and vegetables	Excessive levels of carbendazim in frozen raspberries from Serbia	14/06/2021	Germany	information notification for follow-up	0,1 mg/kg
2021.3194	herbs and spices	Mycotoxins in curry powder	18/06/2021	Switzerland	information notification for attention	B1 = 5 µg/kg OTA = 15 µg/kg
2021.3184	herbs and spices	S. Kiambu and S. Minnesota in black pepper from Brazil	18/06/2021	Germany	border rejection notification	Non détecté/25g
2021.3157	herbs and spices	aflatoxin in nutmeg Indonesia	17/06/2021	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 5 µg/kg ΣAfla = 10 µg/kg
2021.3139	herbs and spices	Ethyleneoxide in Tandoori Masala barbeque spice blend	16/06/2021	Netherlands	alert notification	0,01 mg/kg
2021.3133	herbs and spices	ethylene oxide in black pepper extract from India used as an ingredient in food supplements manufactured in France	16/06/2021	Spain	alert notification	-
2021.3124	herbs and spices	Undeclared allergen sulfur dioxide in dried lily bulbs from China, via the Netherlands	16/06/2021	Denmark	alert notification	à étiqueter - 400 mg/kg
2021.3078	herbs and spices	S. Javiana, S. Newport, S. Infantis in black pepper from Brazil	14/06/2021	Germany	border rejection notification	Non détecté/25g
2021.3076	herbs and spices	Salmonella Rubislaw in black pepper from Brazil	14/06/2021	Germany	border rejection notification	Non détecté/25g



*** Informations fournies par Phytocontrol**

Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation*
2021.3073	herbs and spices	Salmonella Sandiego in black pepper from Brazil	14/06/2021	Germany	border rejection notification	Non détecté/25g
2021.3116	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Salmonella in minced beef from Germany	16/06/2021	Netherlands	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2021.3189	milk and milk products	Listeria monocytogenes in grill cheese from Austria	18/06/2021	Austria	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2021.3098	non-alcoholic beverages	Bebida con especie no autorizada y superación dosis máxima aditivos de Reino Unido/Unauthorised species and exceedance of maximum level of additives in beverages from the United Kingdom	15/06/2021	Spain	border rejection notification	-
2021.3188	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxins in red watermelon seeds from Lebanon	18/06/2021	Germany	alert notification	B1 = 2 µg/kg ΣAfla = 4 µg/kg
2021.3186	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxins in pistachios from Turkey	18/06/2021	Germany	border rejection notification	B1 = 8 µg/kg ΣAfla = 10 µg/kg
2021.3141	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxin in Argentine groundnuts	17/06/2021	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 µg/kg ΣAfla = 4 µg/kg
2021.3135	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxins in pistachios from the United States	16/06/2021	Germany	border rejection notification	B1 = 8 µg/kg ΣAfla = 10 µg/kg
2021.3115	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxins in groundnuts from Argentina	16/06/2021	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 µg/kg ΣAfla = 4 µg/kg
2021.3077	nuts, nut products and seeds	MOSH and MOAH in hazelnut paste from Italy and Turkey	14/06/2021	Belgium	information notification for follow-up	-
2021.3193	other food product / mixed	Glycidyl esters in banana cream biscuits from Saudi Arabia via the Netherlands	18/06/2021	Germany	alert notification	-
2021.3151	other food product / mixed	Maximum levels of pesticides exceeded in vine leaves from Turkey	17/06/2021	Germany	information notification for follow-up	Dithiocarbamates = 0,05 mg/kg Azoxystrobin = 0,01 mg/kg Métalaxyl = 0,01 mg/kg Lambda-Cyhalothrin = 0,01 mg/kg



* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation*
2021.3146	other food product / mixed	Presencia de tres especies vegetales no autorizadas- especias- Reino Unido/ Presence of three unauthorized plant species- spices- United Kingdom	17/06/2021	Spain	border rejection notification	-
2021.3107	other food product / mixed	Listeria monocytogenes in baguette with ham & cheese	16/06/2021	Czech Republic	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g
2021.3105	other food product / mixed	preparaciones alimenticias de Reino Unido por especie vegetal no autorizada y superación de dosis máxima de aditivos	15/06/2021	Spain	border rejection notification	-
2021.3102	other food product / mixed	CHLORPYRIFOS IN QUINOA FROM PERU	15/06/2021	Spain	alert notification	0,01 mg/kg
2021.3064	other food product / mixed	chocolate cream from Colombia, with raw material (milk) from an unauthorised operator from Argentina	14/06/2021	Spain	border rejection notification	-
2021.3199	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella enteritidis in chicken products from Poland	18/06/2021	Netherlands	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2021.3198	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella in chilled Merguez sausage from Belgium	18/06/2021	Belgium	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2021.3196	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Infantis in chicken from Poland	18/06/2021	Poland	information notification for follow-up	Non détecté/25g
2021.3195	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Enteritidis in fresh chicken meat from Poland	18/06/2021	Poland	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2021.3175	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Carcasses and elements of poultry meat - salmonella infantis	18/06/2021	Poland	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2021.3169	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Enteritidis in official samples of chicken neck skins from Poland	17/06/2021	Poland	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2021.3130	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Enteritidis in chicken neck skins from Poland	16/06/2021	Poland	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2021.3122	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Enteritidis and Salmonella group C (O:8) in official samples of chicken neck skins from Poland	16/06/2021	Poland	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2021.3110	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella infantis in carne di pollame proveniente dalla Polonia//Salmonella infantis in frozen poultry meat from Poland	16/06/2021	Italy	information notification for follow-up	Non détecté/25g



*** Informations fournies par Phytocontrol**

Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation*
2021.3099	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella enteritidis in frozen chicken soup mix from Slovakia	15/06/2021	Estonia	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2021.3094	poultry meat and poultry meat products	poultry meat skin from chicken necks salmonella -salmonella Salmonella Enteritidis	15/06/2021	Poland	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g
2021.3079	poultry meat and poultry meat products	fresh poultry meat Salmonella enteritidis	14/06/2021	Poland	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g
2021.3056	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella enterica sÃ©r. Enteritidis in chilled chicken quarters from Poland	14/06/2021	Czech Republic	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g
2021.3055	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Infantis in fresh chicken broiler quarters from Poland	14/06/2021	Lithuania	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g
2021.3054	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in chilled chicken breasts from Poland	14/06/2021	Czech Republic	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g
2021.3131	soups, broths, sauces and condiments	Allergens (egg and mustard) not mentioned on the label of sauce	16/06/2021	Belgium	alert notification	à étiqueter